
SBM Connect

Name Mobile No WhatsApp Email Id Division District ULB Code

9158053774 9096293069 9096293069 mcbutibori@gmail.com Nagpur Nagpur Butibori 900584

Dr. Ajay 
Kurwade

7719922700 7719922700 mchhingoli@gmail.com Aurangabad Hingoli Hingoli 802748

Nagendra 
Anant 
Mutkekar

9404852155 9404852155 cogmcg@gmail.com Pune Kolhapur Chandgad 900588

Dr. Pallavi 
Sote

8793570863 8793570863 sotesavita28@gmail.com Amravati Amravati Teosa 900332

Vaibhav vijay 
Sabale

9766799390 9766799390 npmandangad@gmail.com Kokan Ratnagiri Mandangad 900283

Vidyadhara 
Andhare

7588886005 7588886005 nagarparishadarvi@gmail.com Nagpur Wardha Arvi 802694

Abhishek 
Ashok 
Pardeshi

8149810599 8149810599 abhi.ap@gmail.com Pune Satara Patan 900350

Yogesh 
Balkrishna 
Patil

9579421123 9579421123 yogesh.patil46@gov.in Pune Sangli Shirala 900345

Nilesh 
Sunkewar

9860872320 9860872320 mahurco@gmail.com Aurangabad Nanded Mahur 900133

Shilparani 
Jadhav

7972337655 7972337655 npmorgaon@gmail.com Nagpur Gondia Arjuni 900305

Suryakant 
Pidurkar

09623574716 9623574716 mcbhadrawati@gmail.com Nagpur Chandrapur Bhadravati 802721

Ms. Kanchan 
Gaikwad

9404696560 9404696560 nagarparishadsindi@gmail.com Nagpur Wardha Sindi 802695

Mr. Amol 
Pawar

9503900980 9503900980 amol.pawar34@gmail.com Pune Satara Medha 900353

Prashant 
Urkude

9765655918 9765655918 mcdeoli@gmail.com Nagpur Wardha Deoli 802698

Vidyadevi Pol 9011267863 9011267863 vidyapol310@gmail.com Pune Satara Wai 802865

Bharat 
Prabhakar 
Rathod

9423350777 9423350777 mcudgir@gmail.com Aurangabad Latur Udgir 802844
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Name Mobile No WhatsApp Email Id Division District ULB Code

K. A. Ramteke 7720082302 7720082302 nagarpanchayatkorchi@gmail.com Nagpur Gadchiroli Korchi 900303

Viraj Labde 7020792262 7020792262 poladpurnagarpanchayat@gmail.com Kokan Raigad Poladpur 900281

Ramraje 
Chander 
Kapre

9766773417 9766773417 comudkhed@gmail.com Aurangabad Nanded Mudkhed 802738

Vijaykumar 
Sarnaik

9970793303 9970793303 comcrajura@gmail.com Nagpur Chandrapur Rajura 802725

SHRI 
M.S.JAGTAP

9403813974 9403813974 ardhapurco@gmail.com Aurangabad Nanded Ardhapur 900013

Mrs. Swati 
Deshpande 
Kulkarni

918422811509 91842281150 swatid121@rediffmail.com Kokan Palghar Palghar 802784

Dr. Prashant 
D.Rasal

9967527926 9967527926 chiefofficerambarnath@gmail.com Kokan Thane Ambernath 802793

Dayaram 
bhoyar

9423608327 9423608327 pnpamgaon@gmail.com Nagpur Gondia Amgaon 900583

Girish Bannore 9421702209 9421702209 gbannore@gmail.com Nagpur Nagpur Kanhan 900184

Rahul 
Mahadeo 
Ingale

8879530705 8879530705 ingale.rahul01@gmail.com Kokan Raigad Mangaon 900278

smita kale 9309874077 9309874077 smitakale2277@gmail.com Nagpur Nagpur Mohpa 802704

MAHESH 
CHAUDHARI

9373716677 9373716677 mahesh.chaudhari1974@gmail.com Kokan Raigad Alibag 802801

Dr. Pankaj 
Ashiya (IAS)

7597614312 7597614312 bncmc.cd@gmail.com Kokan Thane Bhiwandi 802789

Mr. 
Nanasaheb 
Kamthe

9960742222 9960742222 chakanmc2015@gmail.com Pune Pune Chakan 900371

Pankaj 
Bhagwanrao 
Patil

8380817806 8380817806 pankaj441969@gmail.com Aurangabad Parbhani Purna 802758

Ramakant 
Dake

7774070200 7774070200 ramakantdake5@gmail.com Pune Satara Karad 802870

Sanjay Balaso 
Gaikwad

9892698861 9892698861 murgudnp@gmail.com Pune Kolhapur Murgud 802889

AJAY SABLE 7588066384 9404033080 nagarpanchayatmulchera@gmail.com Nagpur Gadchiroli Mulchera 900362

Ashish 
Babusing 
chauhan

9594911314 9594911314 npsalekasa@gmail.com Nagpur Gondia Salekasa 900378

MANOJ 
VISHNUPANT 
UKIRDE

7588601558 7588601558 co_mhasla@gmail.com Kokan Raigad Mhasala 900282



Name Mobile No WhatsApp Email Id Division District ULB Code

Ankush 
Sahebrao 
Jadhav

9028064986 9028064986 alandimc2@gmail.com Pune Pune Alandi 802808

Shri. I. S. 
Chahal

8130977777 0000000000 mc@mcgm.gov.in Kokan Mumbai Greater 
Mumbai

802794

Santosh Mali 9370703609 8108068777 uranmunicipal@gmail.com Kokan Raigad Uran 802795

Vishakha P. 
Shelki

9011979110 9011979110 nagarpanchayat.gond@gmail.com Nagpur Chandrapur Gondpimpri 900294

Suryakant 
Bandu 
Pidurkar

9623574716 9623574716 sbpidurkar@gmail.com Nagpur Chandrapur Korpana 900237

Mr.Amit Pandit 9890019232 9890019232 panditamit31@gmail.com Kokan Raigad Murud 802802

Ajit 
Brahmadev 
Nikat

7588168672 7588168672 ajitnikat@gmail.com Nashik Ahmednagar Deolali 
Pravara

802831

Ravindra 
Eknath Dhake

9623619442 9623619442 ravindradhake42@gmail.com Nagpur Bhandara Pauni 802714

Kiranraj P. 
Yadav

7588904455 7588904455 baramatinp@gmail.com Pune Pune Baramati 802820

Miss. Madhuri 
Prabhakar 
Madake

9561539027 9561539027 madhurikpm139@gmail.com Kokan Raigad Tala 900279

Miss. Pallavi 
Raut

9175600192 9175600192 rautpallavi02@gmail.com Amaravati Washim Karanja_A 802680

Tushar Arun 
Babar

8879560650 8879560650 nplanja@gmail.com Kokan Ratnagiri Lanja 900152

Mr. 
Radhakrishnan 
B.

9604998685 9604998685 mconagpur@gov.in Nagpur Nagpur Nagpur 802710

Mr. Vipin 
Paliwal

9405975676 9405975676 vipinmuddha@gmail.com Nagpur Wardha Wardha 802696
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